

South Miami Heights El. 5281

School Facility/ FISH #

12231 SW 190 Terr. Miami FL 33177

School Address

1-13-16

Inspection Date

Miami-Dade County Public Schools  
 Comprehensive Safety Inspection  
 State Requirements for Educational Facilities  
 Chapter 5 and Rule 69A-58  
 2015-2016 School Year

ODE (include 69A-58, SREF, NFPA etc)	BL DG	ROOM	DEF TYPE M-O-C	F-Firesafety C-Casualty S-Sanitation	Fire Prior ity 1-2-3	Fire Cat	Sched. A Code	Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required
69A00 91 11(1)	3	003	O	F	1	S	1205	① Post evacuation route map next to door.
10-13.6.9.4.1	4	074	M	F	2	FE	500	② Replace discharged FE in classroom.
Sref 9(1)	8	033	M	C				③ Replace broken floor tiles under white board on North wall.
101-7.10.5.2.1	10	K3	M	F	2	EX1	702	④ Service exit sign over rear exit door.
Sref 8(A)	10	K4	M	C				⑤ Repair top hinge on door leading from K-3 to K-4 and from Teachers work room to K-4.
Sref 16(A)	4	052S	M	S				⑥ Repair exhaust fan in RR.
10-13.6.9.4.1	12	043A	M	F	2	FE	500	⑦ Replace discharged FE in electrical room.
1-14.14.5.1	12	044A	M	F	2	EX1	705	⑧ Service emergency light in RR 044A, 046A.
101-7.10.5.2.1	14	001	M	F	2	EX1	702	⑨ Service exit sign over rear exit door.
Sref 7(C)	15	001	M	C				⑩ Repair in media Center to the right of entrance doors.
Sref 9(B)	15	001	M	C				⑪ Replace stained ceiling tiles in media Center to the right of entrance doors.
Sref 10(B)	15	001	M	C				⑫ Replace torn carpet on seating steps of rear entry area in media Center.

NOTE: It is the principal/site administrator's responsibility to ensure that all operational "O" deficiencies are corrected immediately. For Educational Occupancy K-12 emergency evacuation drills shall be performed at a rate of one per month while the school is in session. Other facilities must perform emergency evacuation drills quarterly. The principal/site administrator has received a copy of the current and pending safety-to-life deficiencies. The pending safety-to-life deficiencies are included in the attached computer printout. This District has complied with Section 1013.12(1)(c), Florida Statutes

Signature of the facility administrator attesting to the emergency drills and review of the report acknowledging awareness of deficiencies \_\_\_\_\_ Date 11/13/16 FOR DOS USE ONLY Reviewed By \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_ Corrected By \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_

Signature of Inspector (Located at 12525 NW 28 Ave, Miami, FL 33167) \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_ Municipal Firesafety Inspector Number 135842 Inputted By \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_